Copyrights @Kalahari                                                                                                Vol. 7 No. 1(January, 2022)
International Journal of Mechanical Engineering
1178
ISSN: 0974-5823                                                                                                          Vol. 7 No. 1 January, 2022
      International Journal of Mechanical Engineering
Reduction of electricity consumption in television
pavilions by 40-50% due to the correct choice of
lighting devices and the application of lighting

of use, the cost of electricity and the purchase of this type of lamps. The only indicator for all technical indicators in comparison
with other electric lamps is the best indicator of the color transfer coefficient. This indicator is at the top in cinematography and
the use of these lamps justifies the costs, since this indicator is one of the most important for big screen cinema.
However,thisindicatorisnotsoimportantfortelevision.
Table 1. Technical characteristics of incandescent lamps of the KG series
TIPE LAMP
Power
Watt
Luminousflu
x, lm
Colortemperatu
re, K
Average duration
of work, h
Colortransfercoefficient
KG220-500-1 500 14000 3200 1500 100
KG220-500-6 500 9500 — 1500 100
KG220-1000-3 1000 26000 3200 400 100
KG220-1000-4 1000 26000 3200 420 100
KG220-1000-5 1000 22000 — 2000 100
KG220-1000-8 1000 22000 — 1500 100
KG220-1500 1500 33000 — 2000 100
KG220-2000-2 2000 54900 3200 450 100
KG220-2000-3 2000 54900 3200 450 100
Halogen lamps corresponding to the parameters of the lamp KG 220-1000-3 were installed in the pavilion in 20
spotlights. The studio buys these types of lamps for an average of $5. The average lifespan of work according to the table is 400
hours.  In fact, the engineers say that on average, they work a maximum of 200 hours with such lamps. All incandescent lamps,
including halogen, have an average efficiency of 5 to 7%. This means that 93-95 percent of the total electricity consumed is spent